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INDEPENDENT AUDITOR'S REPORT TO THE SHAREHOLDERS
OF

JALALABAD GAS TRANSi\{ISSION AND DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM LIMITED

Report on the audit of the Financial Statements

Opinion

We have audited the financial statements of Jalalabad Gas Transmission And Distribution Systenr Lirnitcd
(hcteilafter referred to as JCTDSI- or the company), rvhioh cotrprise the staternent of financial position as at 30

Jurre 2024, the staterncnt of profit or loss and other eonrpreheusivc itrcotnr:, statetnetrt of chartgcs irl equity anri

statcment of casl'r flows for the year then ended and a summary of significont accounting policies and other

cxplanatory infornration.

In our opinion, the financial statements present fairly, in all nraterial respects, the statenient olfinancial position as

at 30 Jurre ?A24, and of its llnancial perlormance and its statement of changes io equity and statement of cash

flows for the year ended in accordance with lntenrational Financial Reporring Standards (IFRSs) and other

applicable larvs aud regulations.

Basis for 0pinion
We fave conducted our audit in accordance with lntenrational Standards on Auditing (lSAs). Our responsibilities

under those standards are further described in the Auditor's Responsibilities lbr the Audit of the Financial

Statements section of our report. We are independent of the Company in accordance with the Iuternational Etlrics

Standards Board for Accountants' Code of Etl.rics for [lrofessional Accountants (IESBA Code) and we have

Iulfilled other ethical resporrsibilities in accordance u,ith the IESBA Code. We believe that the atrdil evidence we

have obtained is sulficierrt and apprripriate to provide a basis for our opinion.

Other N{atter

The llnancial statements of the Contpany for the year ended 30 June 2023 u,ere audited by K. M. HASAN & CO.,

Charlcred Accountarts wlro cxpressed qualified opiniou as noted belorv:

Quote
We draw attention to note-3 of the financial statements: In accordance with the Para-30 of IAS-16, an iteur of
property plant an{ equipment shall be carried at i1s cost less any accumulated depreoiation and any accumulated

irnpainlent losses. But the company has lecorded Propcrly, Plant and Equipment itt thc statetnent of firtatlcial

position at cost value instead ofcarrying value ofproperty plant and cquipment rvhich is non-compliauce ofabove

mentioned standard and ovelstated total assels by property plant and equiprnent. Aud we also dralv attention 1o

Para 7j (d) of IA5-16 , the Gross canying arnount and the accurnulated depreciation (Aggregated with

accumulatetl irnpainnent losses) at the beginning and end of the pcriod should be disclosed in thc finanoial

statetuents. But the contpany did uot disclose accululated depreciation of propeffy plar t and equipment in the

financial statements rvhich is a non-conrpliance with above mentioned standard and overstatcd total assets by

accumulated depleciation. Unquote

During the period of our audit aforestated issue has been resolved as such the Qualified Opinion has not been

repcated by us.

Resposibilities of N{anagement and those Charged with Governance for the Financial Statements

Management is responsible lbr the preparation and fair presentation of these Financial Statements of the cornpany

in accordance with {nternational Financial Reporting Standards (IFRSs), The Companies Act, 1994 and other

application Laws antl Regulation and for such internal control as managetnent detennines is necessary to enablc

the preparation of finaneial statelnents that are free from material misstatement, whether cluc to fraud or eror.
,/l^1%)
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In preparing tlie fitrancial stateitents, nranagement is responsible f'or assessing thc Cotrtpany's ability to contitltic ut

a going cellcerr, tiise losing, as applieable, matters related to goirig eolleet'tl ard using the gcing coilreill basi; oi
aecountiirg ixiless nranegcmetrr eitirer iltends to liquidate tlte cotnpauy or to a+ase opcrations, or ha5 t1o reaiistic

altcmatir,e brit ti-r rin so.

Tliose charged s'it| goveaance arc respoi'lsitrle for overseeing the Cortpany's finane iirl reporting process'

Auditor's Responsibilities lbr the audit of the financial statements

Our objectives are to obtain reasonable assurance about rvhether the financial statements as a rvhole are free from

naterial misstatement, g,hether due to fraud or error, and to issne an auditor's report that includes otrr opiniorl'

Iteasolable assurance is a high levet of assurailce, blrt is not a guarantee that an audit conducted in accordance

r,vith lnternational Standarcls on Auditing (ISAs) u'ill always detect a material misstatement rvhen it exists.

Nlissratemcnts can arise fronr frau<l or elror ancl are cousidered material il individually or in the aggregate they

could reasonably be expectecl to influence the econornic dccisions of users taken on the basis of these finatrcial

slltcnrer'its.

As part ol an auilit iu accordllnce r.vith ISAs, rve exereise proftisiural iudgetrient arrci niaitttain prof'essit-rnal

scepticisrn throughorrt the audit. \\re also:

o Ideltily an{ assess the risks ol material rnisstatement of tlre linancial statel'nents, rvhetlrer dtle tcr fraucl or

err.or, clesigned and perlormed audit procedures responsive to those risks, arrd obtairr audit evidence that is

sgfticient anti appropriate to provide a basis for our opinion. The risk ofnot detecting a material nrisstaletteltt

resulting florn fraud is higher than for one resulting from error, as liatrd may involve collusion, forgery,

intentional ornissions, misrepresentations, or tlre overricle of intemal control.

r Obtaiti an understanding of intemal control relevani to the audit in order to design auclit procedure that as

appropriatc in the circutnstattces.

* Evaluate the appropriateness of accountitg policics usr-d and the rcasonableness of accountiug cstimates and

re Iated disclosurlis nlade by martagenrertt.

c Conclucle on the appropriateness of managenrent's use of the going concern basis of accottnting and, based.on

the aldit evidence obtainecl, r,ldrether a material nncertainty crxists relatcd lo evenls or cottditions that nlay cast

siglificant <loubt on tire conrpany's ability to cortinue as a going collcem. lf we conclude that a material

uncerlainty exists, we are required to drau. attention in our auditor's repofi to the rclated disclosures in the

flnancial staterncnts or, if suclr disclosures are inadequate, to moditi our opinion. Ottr conclusions are based

on the audit evidence obtained up to the date ofour auditor's report. Hotvever, future evenls or conditions may

cause tile company took ceasc to continue as a going concern'

r Eva|-rate the overali prcsentation, structure and content ofthe financial statements, including thc disclosures,

and rvliether tlie financial stater'llents rcpresent the uirderlying transactions and events in a manuer the

aclricvcs lair prcserrtttion.

We communicate rvit! those chargecl with governance regarcling, among other matters, the planed scope and tirning

ofthe audit and significant audit findings, including any significant dellciencies ii: internal control that rve identily

dui'ing our ar.tdit.

&"'a't
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We also provitle those charged with govemance rvith a statement that rve have complied rvith relevant ethical

requirements regarding independence, and to conrmunicate rvith them ail relationships and other matters that may

reasonably be thought to bear on our independence, and rvhere applicable, related safegtrards.

From the matters communicated with those charged rvith governarlce, we deterntine those ntatters that vrere of

nost significance in the ar.idit of the financial stater-llents of tire ciurent year, and arc therefore tlre key aLidit

matters. We tlescribe these n.ratters in our auditors' report unless law or regulation precludes public disclosure

about the nlatter ot' rvhen, in extrenrely rare circuurstallces, we deterntitrc that a nratter should not be

commnnicated in our reporl because the adverse consequences of doing so rvould reasonably be expected to

outweigh the public interest benefits of such communication.

We have not conle across any key audit issue for the year nnder audit, and as srich nothing is reportable.

Report on Other Legal and Regulatory Requirements

In accordance with The Companies Act, 1994 and other applicable laws and regulations, rve also reporl the

follorving:

(a) rve have obtained all the information and explanations rvhich to the best of our knowledge and belief were

necessary for the purposes ofour audit and made due verification thereof;

in our opinion, proper lrooks ol account as lequired by law have been kept by the company so thr as it
appeared frorn our exatnination ofthose books; and

the statelnent of financial position and statelnent of proht or loss and other cornpreltensive incotne dealt with

by the report are in agreement with the books of account.

Chattogram,

For snd on behalf of
Hoda Vasi Chowdhury & Co
Chartered Accountants

fi*,**'
Showkat Hossain FCA
Senior Partner
Enrollment No : 0137
DVC : 2411030137AS507453
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JALALABAD GAS TRANSMISSION AND DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM LIMITED
Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income

For the year ended 30 June2024

30 June 2024

Taka
Revenue

Crs salcs

Other opcrational rncorre

('ost of Salcs
( i,r\ pLrrchs\s-\

l-N(i ('halges

(i;rs L)r\ rl0l)nlcnt I:unJ

l:rrr.rgr Securily l'und eoritnbLrtron

Ciis transmission charges

Value ldded tar (\'Al')
BERC Resci.rrcir Funcl

(iross profit
0prrafinq and Other Erpcnses

( )t)er Jilllg c\pcllrcs
lrr.'ior r'rrble I )cbts

i )lprceiutrirn

Operafing prolit
\or-()perational incorrre
'lr-rtal lntonre
Iiin ancial incorntV(Er pcnsr)
i rnlrncc inctltnc
I r, rl,,rLre l: lltt,itsr

l'rotit brlbre contribution to BPPI irnd'l rrr

l)ror lrrorr tirr corrtrihirtion to []l)Pl--

Prolit IJelirre l-ar
L rrrrent ['ar [irpensc
Dclcrre'd'J'ar lncornc, ( Frpenstr)

Prolit :\lter '['ax

Other ( trrnprehrnsive lnconre
i-.rriciilrz('d (iriil, (i.u::) o! irrrcslrrrenl rn,rhlrres

I otrl ( orilprcherrsir r lnconrr

J*'*.lr", K**,r tr^
Companl' Secretary

1,1 85.092,9 r 7

-- 

(l.7ll-l7trr
__-__JJ-A.L{[!{_

'l hcsc hntncial stirtL.l'nerlts shoLrld be read rn crrn junction \rth Lhe annexed notes 0I to 5li

and rvere approrcd br the Board o1'Dirt'crors on 2'1.10,2021 (527'r' Board M

and were signed on its behalf by

69.687.2 I 8, r4,5

31
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5J.00

5{.00
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58.00
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I I 8.t44.708
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l,l 82,955,1 23

5.475,409,788

33,989, I 79,695

I . I 30,459.685

1,201.386,888

851,096.41 5

5,95 r,814,7J5
I i 9,86i

18.72t,232,770

__2,'!iiul!l
e92.1 34.992

2.098.8 i:1

172"230.045

1,1 66.66t,u'I
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W W
Md. Atiqur Rahman

Managing Director
Nld. tlaf izur ii'altmarr i'houdl'rirt.i

Director

I'or und on hehull oJ

IIoda Yasi (ihotdlrurl ct ( o

(lhartcrctl ;\ccountants

Showkat Hossain FCA
Senior Partner
Enrollment No : 0137

DVC ; 241 1030137A5507453

2,297,JJ5,Jr9
(L.l I ,769.91e )

(-19.68i 7+e )

Chattogram,
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JALALABAD GAS TRANSMISSION AND DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM LM{ITEI}
Statement of Cash Flows

For the year ended 30 June 2024

4. C**h flrss from opernting cctiyitics
Net profit be re tar
Adjuxnnent fi:r non*a-sh ilemB:

Depreciatirrn
Foreign exchange locrsase/Gain

Chnages in rorking capital comporetrti:
Inventories
Advance, deposit and prepayments

' Corporatioa income tax
Trade rcceivable
Other receivable

Creditors for gas purchase

Creditors for gas transmission charges

Gas development fimd
LNG Charges

BERC researchfirnd
VAT for Gas dweiopment tirrd charges

VAT
Energy security fimd
Depreciation fi:nd
Adjusiment accumulated depreciation firnd

t Group curreltaccounts
Creditors and accruals

Contribution to BPPF
kave pay
Provision for irrecoverable debts

Payabie for retirement beaefit obligations (gratuilv)
Cootribution to national exchequer

Net cash provided/(used) by cpemting activities
B. Cash flows from investing activities

Fired deposits receipts (FDR)
Fixed deposits aganist depreciation filrrd
Acquisition ofproperty, piant and equipment
Other current assets

Pat"rnents lor capital works-in-progress
Net eash provided{used} by investing activities

C. Cash llows from financing aetivities

Iater-company ioan
Employee loans

Repalment of long term loans
Customers a:rd contr*ctors securitr.r deposit
Net *asb pr+videdf{used} try financiag activities
Net Cash inflow during the year (A+B+C)
Opening Balaace ofCash and Cash Equivalents
Closing Balaace *f cash and Cash Equivaleats

Jilendra liunrar l)as

flonrpirny Sccrettry

4,557,03fi.644

165"ri69,908

{ 1 99,578,898)
4,523,128,654

(t96,895,747)

{1,296,722,099)

Q4,463,936,008)
(3,038,s06,225)

9"O34,096,738

694,740,360
156,236,186

13,922,546,857
4,894.596

445 425 662

69"999'"747

272.838,957
(i 65,668.908)
162,097,270
958,683,621

118,931,225

?.t,7,145,379

172.t10,045

6.0t)

5.00
19.00 & 20.00

33.00

I5.0{}

- 
163.660

(5{-t0'i:ttlO-UUU 

'(3,820,71.1. r08)
7$2,111,516

i2.236.613,829)
i.200. i 56

(t2"203.328)
( I :j4.-140,:188)

(.1 .AZ9 ^97?"1 t4i
(3..107,929,603)

{ 3 1 .949.579)
(95.258"6071
(19.184.00(l)

+:2:l)42
1,$66,:l:.5:6

{1.6J8,93r.,501r
::.1d1j,72J.ts!2

::__"!,ry1;ff{'l*

Hafieur:

:_J#q9,ilrl3l
(114,49.1,007j

(21 .5.1i.9l 5 )

(8i)4.71 lt-2rr-l 1

{ 21.278.:110-216 )

413,.167^i42

1 .692.08.1,857

1 I 5,il62.786
?k0 161 6i l

1 8"5 1 9,95i,367
40.271.tt80

( I 0.2"19_90i)

1,140.500.25{.)

400.746,.153

:3 1,839.9,17
i l7) rill O-1i r

4ri,695,476)
65,90.1.165

77 .445.152
46.0lt0

2.098.83;i
t 5,1--1(t5

(.1txl.00U.inn)i

-__,, 19!,"106,s86
2,667,982,01r)

(.42,+.3 3U-717)
( 149.9-13.0)9)

(:8.1 8l-710)
(3.i.1 1 7,96.1 t

{.,+7 3 .177 ,517 )_-l1Jrrll+
I 4,370.607

r)61frr6ilr,
(39.1 82.000)

lll:..'9i,29!-
2sr.3l!J!l

1,81 i.969,?l*I
i,{:63.?j!..5i0g#u*

3.txl
2:.00

t 0.00
11.00

11.00

12.00

13.00

27.O0

31.00
29.00

18.00
31.00

33.00
30.00
19.00

52.00
35.00
36.00
38.00

39.00
21.00

8.00
9.00
3.00
1.1.00

"1.00

These financial staternents shoidd be read in conjuaction ldth the arraeaed notes: 0i tc i
and *e€ apprcved by the Eoard olDkectsrs on: 2.{.10.2024 i527e Board

and ra'ere signed on its behalfby:

@{
&1d. Atiqur Rahmau

Managiag Direetor Ilircctor
Md, Chowdhury

30 June 30 June 2023



JALALABAD GAS TRANSMISSION AND DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM LIMITED
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2024

I.00 Background and nature of business of the company

Jalalabad Gas Transmission And Distribution System Limited (hereinafter ref'erred to JG]'DSL or the
company). a public limited company. owned by Petrobangla was registered as a company rvith the Registrar of
ioint Stock Contpanies and Firms (RJSC) on 0l December 1986 under the Companies Act, l9l3 (Now the
(--ornpanies Act. l99zl). As per decision of Government of Bangladesh, JGTDSL was formed with the
principal objectit'e of establishing a balanced and reliable natural gas transmission netr.vork and ensuring
cfl'ective operational control of the same for transponation of available gas in order to nreet the increasing gas
dernand in the country. JGTDSL commenced it's fbrmal operation through holding the frrst nreeting ol'the
Board of Directors on 25 February 1987 and subsequently embarked on commercial business upon receipt ol
certificate of commencement of business from the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies and Firms on 2'l April
I 988.

lhe other ob-iectives lor which the Company was established are to construct. operate and maintain hish
lll essLlrc gas,'cottclensrrte pipelines to transmit nalLrral gas/condensate from clil-f-elent gas fields and delir.ei.irrp
tlrr- gas.'condensate to the rrarketins contpanies operating in Banglaclesh.

1.00 Significantaccountingpolicies

2.t)l Basis of preparation of the financial statements

These financial stalements have been prepared on accrual basis follo,,virrg going conoenr corlcepr
rlilile r ht:tuilcrl au\t cL)lt\ clttiolt.

2.07 Statement of Compliance

'fhese flnancial statements have been prepared in compliance with the applicable requirenrents oi'
Internatiorral Finarrcial Repofiing Standard (lFRSs) which also cover International A,ccoLrntins
Standards (lASs) as adopted by The tnstitution ot' Chartered Accouutanl-s of tlangaklesh irrrri rirc
format of Nlanagement System Irnprovenrent Programrnecl \,ISlP). -l'he related pror. ision ol
Conrpanies r\ct. 1994 have also been duly con-rplied with. Wherever appropriate. such principles ar.e

explained in succeeding notes.

2.03 F oreign Currencies

Transactions in fbreign currencies are recorded in local currency applying the excharrse rales
prevailir-rg on the dates ol transactions or where covered bl a tbrward exchanse eonrracl ai rl.rc

lbrward cover rates. Nlonetary assets and liabilities denominated in tbreign currencies are rranslate,cl
into local currenc)' at the closins rate.

Use of Estirnates and .Iudgments

['he preparation of'financial statements reqLrire managentent to nrake -iucigrnent. r.stimate,s apd
assumptions that affect the application of accounting policies and the reported amounts of its assets.
liabilities. iucome atrd expenses and disclosure of the contingent assets and liabilities at tlie clatc of
the tlnancial statements. Actual results rnay clifler frorn those estimates.

2.04

Estir.r.rates and underlying assun.rptions are reviewed on an ongoing basis. Revisions
estimates are recognized in the period in u,hich tlre estimates are revised and in anl
a fi-ected.

to acci.rr.tntirrg

future periods
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2.05 Events after the reporting period

Events after the repofting period are those erents, tavorable and unfavorable, that occur between the'

end of tl.re reporting period and the date when the financial statements are authorized for issue.'I'i,l'o
types olevents can be identified:

i. Ad"iusting events: those that provide evidence of conditions that existed at the end of the
reporling period.

Non-ad.iusting events: those that are indicative o1'conditions that arose after the repc,rlrnS
ii. pclloo.

2.06 Revenue Recognition

Revenue is recognized when sales of gas are billed. Sales

order. lnterest income is considered on accrual basis. Other
received in cash.

price for gas is set as per government
income is accounted fbr when thev are

2.07 Property, Plant and Equipment

Recognition
The cost ofan item ofproperty. plant and equipment recognized as an asset if. and only if:
a) it is probable that future economic benefits will florv to the entity; and
b) the cost of the item can be measured reliably.

Measu rement at recognition
An itenr of property. plant and equipment qualiiying for recognition is initially measured at its cost.

(-'ost comprises expenditure that is directly attributable to the accluisition of the assets. 'Ihe cost ol
sell--constructed asset inch"rdes the fbllowing: the cost of rnaterials and direct labour; any other costs

directly attributable to bringing the assets to a working condition for their intended usel and when

the company has an obligation to remove the asset or restore the site. an estimate of the costs of
dismantling and removing the items and restoring the site on which they are located.

Su bseq uent costs

a) Repairs and maintenance e.xpenditure is recognized as expenditure as incurred.
b) Replacement pafts are capitalized. provided the original cost of the items they replace rs

derecognized.

Disposal

Any gain or loss on disposal of an item of properly. plant and equipment (calculated as the
difJ'erence between the net proceed fron.r disposal and the carrying amount of the iterr) is recognizecl
in staternent of profit or loss and other comprehensir,e inconte.

Depreciation

Depreciation on all items of property, plant and equipment (fixed assets) has been charged using
straight-line method at rates varying from 2.5Yo to 25o depending on the estimated uselul lit-e of
assets. Depreciation on addition to fixed assets has been charged from the first day ofthe acquisition
date as.per IAS - 16.

9



2.08 Impairment of assets

I'he carrying value of the company's assets other than inventories. are reviewed at each statement ot'
ilnancial position date to determine whether there is any indication of impairment. If any such
indication exists. the asset's recoverable amount is estirnated. An irnpairment loss is recognizecl
whenever the carrying amount of the asset or its cash-generating unit exceeds its recoverablc
amount. Inrpairnrent losses, if any. are recognized in the statement of prolit or. loss and

corrrprchensir e income.

2.09 Invenlsrls5

lnventories represent stores and spares held for sale in the ordinary course of business rvithin the
company's nornlal operating cycle which is more than a calendar year along with goods in trapsit,
both fbreign and Iocal.

lnventories of store and other materials have been valued as follows:
i. Stores and spares are valued at average cost
ii. Stocks in transit are valued at cost
iii Materials previousl,v issued for project work when return to store are recorded at zero

r alue"

2.10 Treatment of grants and contribution from customer

2.tl

2.12

2.10. 1 Grants
Grants received tiom Government and Donor agencies for development and extension oi
Gas supply infiastructure are credited to capital reserve.

2.10.2 Contribution from consumers
Contribution received from custonler towards the cost ofconnection are deducted from the
relevant connection cost surplus or deficit is taken into income statement.

C.on tri bution to Benefi cia r"r,s Profi t participation Fun<I

This is made in terrns of section 23.1(lXb) of Bangiadesh Labour Act. 2006 (as amendecl in 20 131.
59o of the net profit of each vear. not later than nine (9) months from the close of that period. is
required to be transferred to the Fund, the proportion of the payment to the Participation Fun<j and
the Welfare Fund being 80:10" The rernaining l0o/o of the amount of 5% of net protit shall be paid
by the Company to the Workers' Welfare Foundation Fund. as formed under the provision oi the
Bangladesh Worker's Welfare Foundation Act" 2006. Of the 80%o being rransf'errecl ro the
participation fund. two-third (2/3) has to be distributed in equal proportions to all the menrbers
(beneficiary) of the fund in cash and one-third (1/3) has to be invested in accordance with the
manner as stated in section 242 of that Act.

Employee benefits

The company maintains a defined contribution plan (provident fund) and a retirement beneflt
obligations (gratuity fund) for its eligible permanent employees.

Defined contribution plan (provident funcl)

Deflned contribution plan is a p-ost enrploynrent benefit plan under which the Company pror,iclcs
beneilts for all of its pernranent employees. The recognized ernployees' provident lirnd is being
considered as defined contribution plan as it meets the recognition criteria specified fbr this purpose.
All permanent employees contribute l0% of their basic salarv to the provident firnd ancl the
company also makes equal contribution. This fund is recognized by the National Board of Revenuc
NBR)"

t0



Defined retirement benefit plan (gratuity)

A de{lned benefit plan is a post-employment benefit plan (gratuity fund) other than a clellned
contribr,rtion plan. The company operates a funded gratuity scheme which is recogrrized by the
National Board of Revenue (NBR). Provision in respect of which is made annually covering all its
pennanent eligible ernployees.

'Ihe company also maintain a pension fund u,hich has been approved by the Ministl of finance and
N'linistry of power energy and mineral resources of Bangladesh. Expense related to the saici firncl is
being charged on a mor.rthly basis.

Leave pay

This relates to leave encashment and is rreasured on an undiscounted basis and expensed as the
related services is provided. Provision is made for the amount of leave encashment based on the
latest basic salary. 'lhis benefit is applicable for employees as per service rules.

Treatment of expense

Expenses are recognized in the period they are incurred. Interest on loan is charged directly to the
specific capital projects funded b1' the Ioan. T'he charging ceases when the pro-iect is cornpleted and
thereafier the interest cost is charged to tlre profit and loss statement on cash basis.

All expenses in relation to transmission and distribution of gas are treated as transntission and
distribution cost and separately shown in the financial statements.

Development and line construction cost

Development and line constructiot.t costs are shown under capital works-in- progress tili the project
ar.rd line construction work are completed. On successful con.rpletion. the costs are capitalizecl as
proved assets. If the development project is unsuccessful, the costs are shown as intangible assets
and written off as impairment cost over a period time.

Long term loan

Local and fbreign loans payable within next one year are shown as cllrrent portion under ourrent
liabilities. The amount pay'able a{ier one year is shown as long terrn liability.

Trade receivables

Trade receivables are shown at realizable value. being the face value ofthe debts less provision lor
bad and doubtfut debts (if any). Provision for bad and doubtful debts is made @ -i9lo on non-bulk
customer as per board decision.

2.17 Cash and cash equivalents

Cash and cash equivalents comprise cash in hand, bank deposits and other shofi term highly liquid
investments with original maturities of three months or less ancl bank overdrafts which were heid
and available fbr use by the company without any restriction. and there was insignificant risk of
changes in value ofthese current assets"

2.13

2.14

2.15

2.16

ll



2. l8

2.19

2.2-\

i.

ii.

2,20 Revenue reserve

2.21

Revenue reserve includes only amounts, which are potentially distributable to the shareholders.

Customer security deposits

Security deposits received from custor.ners against gas supply are treated as long ternr liabilities

since these are not repayable while gas supply to consumers continues.

Provision for income tax

Provision for tax is made at currently applicable rate on accounting profit before paying dividend.
'fhis is treated as incorne tax liability rvhich will be subsequentll'adjLrsted after conrpletiort of'

itti,rrrtc til\ irsscsst)tct)t.

Advance income tax paid against future anticipated tax burden is recognized as current asset.

Def'erred tax (assest/liability) is created to compensate for the timming difference and computation

difference between accounting and taxable income

I)L

2"23 Depreciation Fund

Depreciation Fund was established by the company as directed by Petrobangla vide their letter no.

28.02.0000.026.42.00 1.17i95. Date: 23-10-2011 & conipanl board order no. :1 18. l)atercl l]-08-

BERC Research Fund

This tund was created as per Bangladesh Energy Regulatory Commission (BERC) order no 2022,' I I

para 8.4 date 04 June 2022 with effect from 0 [ lune 2022"

General

2.24

Shnrt term loan to employee

Shorl term loan to employee is stated at face value plus accrued interest thereon. Where such loans

are not expected to be realized within one year, then these are not shou,n as curent asset.

Energl'security fund

'l his fund was created as per Bangladesh Energy Regulatory Commission (BERC) order'20 15,11

para 9(2), dated 27 August 20 15, with eff-ect frorn 0l September 20 15.

Plevior-rs 1'ear''s

presentation.

figules have been rearranged rvherever necessArv to confbrrn to current ycar's

Figures have been rounded to the nearest BDT
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3.00 l'rope rt), l)lant.\nd liquipment
Cost:

Opening balance

Add: Addition during the year

Dcpreciation:
Opening Balance

Add: Pnor Year Adjustment clf Accurnulated

Depreciation

Adjusted Accumulaterl Depreciation as on 01 July'2023

Add charged during the lear 52.00

Less: Transfer to Depreciation tund during the year 19.02

Detuils ure shotvn in Annexure - A

-1.0t| Capital\Yorks-ln-Progress

I'rpclrrre arrJ ( irrl C()nstruelioll
;r, frr rU nrcpaid Gas rnetrer project

Llcntral Store Building Pro.iect

Details are shown in Annexure - B

30 June 2024 ll 30 June
Taka Il r

5.549,534"936

12.203.328

5,56 t,7J8.261

3.591.86i,046

5,52 l"ls l.226
28.1 83,7 1 0

5,549,534,936

3,591,863,046

1 65,668,908
3,757F31,954

t,804,206,3 r 0

172,230,04s
172,230,045

172,230,045

s,s49,s34,936

47 "992,237 2.947,836
1,592,101,568 562,129,454

9ti.5 ti4.550

1.4.+5^-524.781

8-12.8 16.5-s8

231.61,1.289

95,15i,451)

164 r)30, 1 68

-i.00 l,oan to Employees

Opening balance

r\dcl: Additron During fhe Year
Add Adjustrnent

l-ess: Recovery During The Year

(-alcgory rvise breakup of loan

i-anci purchase and Housebuilding loan

lr'lotor c-r'cle loarr

L ilrrputer loan

lnter- (iompanv Loan

(ias Transrnision Conrpanl t.imited (Cj l Ct-)
Bibiana-l)anua Pipciinc Project
InsLallation and modification of Gas Statlons at

i.)ll- Irarrsnussion ponrts of C1'CL Prolect

lJibiana-Danua Pipeline Project
(jpening balance
Add. Addition during the 1,ear

[-ess: Ad.lusunent/Loan Retund during the .vear

t,06"1 .430.847
i 39,3ss,682

-------2?!'ozl,llL

926..{72.5 i 3

916.(r"52

1.86.000

928,07s,1{s

806.453.90u

128.8 I 0.000

6.029"3.16

9-l1.293.2.s,+

r08..176.696

832,816,558

830,839,7 62

1,221 .796
755,000

832,816,ss8

57,83 r,072

50.000,000

75.88 l.t9i

107,831,072 75,881,493

75.88 i"493 90.25:.u9(.)

6.01

6.02

6.0I

7,s.8u 1 193

18,050,,12 I

90.252.099

I 4,370,606

57,8t I,072

-l he above anrount \\'as uiven to GI'CI- as loan as per petrobangla lettcr reterence uo

decernber 2012 & l.oan to G'l Clt- lbr gas statirlh instalhnent & rnaintirrnacc.

75,881,,193

l3

,r.9.1 237.rgtcl/72.1 dated 2-l

6.00



6.02 Installation and modification of Gas Stations at Off-'l'ransmission points of G'l'Cl, Project

30 June 2023
Taka

so.ooo.ooo
s0,000.000

2,5t9,646,443 1,06s,725,812

8,364,065,060 6,127,451,231

Opening balance

Add: Addition during the 1,ear

Le-ss: Adjustment/l-oan Refund during the 1'ear

'I'aka 50,000.000 paid to G'|CL lor Installation and modiflcation of Cas Stations at Oll-Transmission points ol G'l'Ct.

Pro.lect Vide Meetrng Minutes no. 28.02.0000.061.02.i02.20.32 dated l2 July 2020 iGDl'SL rvill recover thc loarr

amouut within l2 -vears including an initial 2 -v.'ears grace period rvith an annual simple interest @.2%.

Breakup
Clunent Portion

Non- Current Ponion
I 8.050,.121 18.050..+21

89,780,65 1 s7 ,831,072

_--__r07,831,07 2__________6gqr4i_

2.00 lnvestment in shares 5,8t6,710 9,550,980

9.ss0,980 (3 
"7 14.210

9,550,980 (3,714,270)

Oriental Uank Ltd.'s banking operalion rvas suspended b-v" Bangladesh Bank and also -subsequenlly u'as taken over bv

lCU lslamic llank l.td. Bangladesh Bank lssued circular letter no BRPD/(R-I)65 l/9(10)2007-.1216 dated 02-08-07 fbr

reorganization ofOriental Uank ltd. Accordingly deposit holders rvere allowed a portion oftheir deposit into buying the

shares of ICB Islamic Bank Ltd. In the process the company became owner of 1,768,700 shares ol'BDT l0 each

anrounting to BDT 17,687,000. As on 30 June 2021The share price rvas Tk 3.30 cach w'hich r'vas Tk 5.40 as on 30.lune

2023

Fixed Deposit Receipt

Cor'erument Bank
Non-Covernment Bank

Detuils ore shown in Annexure - c

fhc abur e amount reprcscnt ln\ cstrncnt in

Covcn:nrent Bank
Non-Covemment Bank

Fixed Deposit Against Depreciation F'und

Opcning balance

Add: Addition during the 1-ear

Add: Net interest

L-ess. Encashnrent during the )'ear

-l'he avobe amount represent investment in
Covernnrent Bank
Non-(lovernmenl Bank

5,844,418,617 s.06t.72s.420

,19,933,06 I

t,l9_q,948,18,s

8.00

69 88%

30.12%
82.6 I ori,

17 . -190.to

9.00

100.00% 100.00%

r , r 43.863,483

l 9,499.601

64.734,s21
I,228,097,6C8

Rq 114 1R I <6 0R4 7n"

I,1J8,663,J27 I,143,863,483

993.930,424

I 56,084.700

100 009,'

0 00%

i00.00,r0

0 00%

r00.00% 100.00%

sL
No.

Particular .' Cost. Price
Fair Yirlue As on

: 30 June 24

1 Islamic Bank Limited 1 7.687.000 5.836.7 l0
Total 1 7,687,000 5,836,710
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10.00 Inventories

Stores & Spares (l-ooal)
Coods -in +ransit (Foreign )

10.01 Stores & Spares (Local)
C)pening balance

Add: Addition during the lear

Less. lssued cluring the 1'ear

Details break up given bellow
['ipeline Materials
Various Meter
Various Size Black & u,hite'l'apes
General llardrvare
l- lectrical & Llectronie
F 1ss lighting Equipmcnt spairs

Funriture & flxture
Other-s

10.02 Goods -ln -Transit (Foreign )

Opening balance
i\dd: Addition during the vear

l.css l-ralrsler to store during tlte t'ear

lnventories \vere counted and valued b1 the management ofthe Companl

I 1.00 ,\dvancc, Deposit and Prepayments

253,780,tt71 ? 77 (06 59i

368,730,890 6 1,780.4,18

622.5|l.76t 339,287.013

161,525,239 85"506. 173

157,986,522 253,780,871

I Notes 
I

10.01

t0.02
457,986,522

201,046,021

____6se,032511_

253.780.871

208,355,92s

462,136,796

364,67 I .65 |

52.,10 I . 106

3 1,360,899
3.389.-550

3.013,672
669.319
3 85,707

2,094,5 88

I 5 I .575,809
63. l 28,349

28,,505 686

1"4-06"618

1,268.697
694.3 t7

i 18.070

1.683,12i
457,986,522 253,780,871

208.3 5 5.925 70.137 191

5"+.739,812 233.529 721

261.095.737 303.6669I8
62,049.716 95.i t0.991

201,0,16,021 208,355,925

9.568.69 I .91 7 8.272,4_s4"998

3.372.705 2.ti87,52s

_____2,.i2,oji,6n________Uzirg!2r_

Advances

i)cposits

I l.(l I .\dvance s

Llorportlte lucorne l ax

[:mploy-ee Incot.ne Tax
Advance against procurement and others

Advance against incentive bonus & otliers

I 1.02 l)eposits

I)cposits rvith PDB

Deposits wrth 'l'clephone and 1'elegraph Btiard

Otllce Rent

l'rupaid Insurartue l'rerniunr
Deposit to [-inde Bangladesh Ltd.

l)eposit to RI'}CCI-

Custorrier Deposit
l'crrsiorr Postage Deposit

I l.0l
I102

Ir0201
I1 02.02

9",s48"325.307

1.7 13.037

i t)l)l ?gg

15,650,274

9,568,691,91? .

.12 7. -5.1-i

39.23 8

177.667

2. I 75.900

32.00u

35. I 75

467.8 t 0

t7 ,37 0

3,372,705

8.2.18.677. il l

I i{<_1 li I

i f ?1 r)1)

I -{,65 I,574
8,272,151,998

,127.5I5

-19.23 8

l7'7.667

2.l7-5-t)t)O

32"001)

35. I 75

15

2,887,525

30 June 2023



Tt
I1"02.01 Deposits with PDB

Financial -vear - 1990-1991

F inancial year - I 995- I 996

Financial year - 1998-1999

Financial year - 1999-2000

['rrrancial .vear - 2000-2001

l'iuancral ),car - 2002-20i)l
l'inancial year - 2L)0,1-200.1

l- inanciai Iear - 2005-2006

Financial year - 2007-2008

Financial ),ear - 2008-2009
Financial year - 2010-201 I

I1.02.02 Deposits with'l.elephone and Telegraph Board

Financial y'ear - l98l-1982
Financial lear - l9tl2-I983
F inancial year - I 983- I 984

Financial 1'ear - 1986-1987

Financial year - 1995-1996

[iinancial 1'ear - 1997-1998

financial year - 1998-1999

Frnancial i,ear - 200 I -2002

ll.l.t0'l'radelieceivable
Porrtr t PI)[]) Gort.
Porr cr ( I)DB) Non-Covt.
Captive Power

Fertilizer
lndustrial
'fea 

estate

CNG
Lornmercral (llotcl. Restaurent & Others)

Dornestic

I J.00 Other Receivahle

L-afarge Sunna Cement

Dearness allowancc
Others

11.00 ..\ccrued Interest on l'DR

Accrued lnterest on Regular FDR
Accrued Interest on FDR against Depreciaion Fund

l{.tll .\ccruer-l lntercsl.on l{eqular }DR
t)pening balance

Add Addition during the ,,-ear

[-ess . Adjustrnent during the year

5 500

120,000

3,000

20.700
197.720
.18.9 5_j

i I {)()

5.500

8.822

5,500

6,754

5,500

I 20,000

3.000

20.700

97.,1)t.i

18.9-i3

5. I 0(l

5"500

ti"ti22
5 50t)

6,750

127,515 127,5{5

250

775

1,000

213

24,000
2,000

6.000

5,000

J9,238

27.900. r 53.085

I 1.941.,1 l:1.01 (-)

87 I,859.708
7 .944,s69 .026

7 62.033,t24
An Rrt )]q

r+77,703,908

lr.5 7Q) ri l?

2 5()

115

l.(xx)
213

)4 00ll

2,000

6,000

t2,823

'fhe overtirne rr,as pald against D.A during 1987. 1989 and l!190 oi'i:r erpected rn D.A by l0% on all those ,v-ears but the

lulorease \\ras uot aotuall-"- alloried b-v the gorernmenl. The adlance is reported to be realized fionr concerued entployecs

tinal settlement bill upon their retirement / reiease liom ihe sen'rce.

5,000

39,238

ll .501t 27 1.271

6.267.b7.1,6-sl

83 I 
"137 

.(lO2

4.719.2t0.-120

I .5 75.18 8 ".5 5 5

,16"494.50.1

526. 1,1 I ,5.18

3 75.970,99-5

459,405,5.10 17 1,728, I 89

__ ?86,6s1,6s3_ ______N221 rry{ 1_

3.621,776.921 586.739.257

28.962
999.869

___::sam8Ist

327,828,852
23,487,737

351,316,589

2t6.976.098

216,976,098

2 16,976,098 I 82 858. l i2
327 ,828,852 2 16.976,098

t 4.01

14.02

544,80,1,950

216,976,098
399,834,230

I 82,85 8,1 32

l6

321,828,852 216,976,098



r-,."-l
undl{.t}2 ,\ccrued Interest on FDR against Depreciation F

Opening balance

.Add : Addition dririns the vear

[,ess : Ad.lushnent during the year

l5.tl0 Cash and Cash Equivalents

ln Iland
At Bank (STD and C/A)

16.00 Share Capital

a) Authorized
500,000,000 ordinar),shares oIBDT l0 each

b) Issued Subscrihed and paid-up
13.274,7180 ordinary shares oIBDT i 0 each

Projects

tnitral Paid Up Capital
Hobrganl Tea Vallev Project

Svlhet Torvn Gas Suppl.v Project

Sunamganj Torvn Gas Supply
S,vlhet Tea Estate Gas Supply Project (phase - l)
Svlhet l'ea Estate Gas Supply Project (phase -2)

Gas distribution to Jalalabad Franchise Area

Third Nanrral Cas Development Project

Crameerr Gas Distribution Project

Oas supply to Sylhet Combined Cycle Pow,er Plant

l-he Netherland Grants

Belgium Grairt

Unrted Kingdom Crants

H-vdro Carbon Der,elopment Fund

Nobiganj Gas Supplv and Distributron Pro.jcct

Srlhet Gas'l ransnrissron Netu'ork t.lpgradation Pro.lect

Adj ustment

23,487,737

23,487,737

23,487,7 37

1,841,793,30t 3,,180.728"802

__1,841,7e3,191_ ___ld!0,728,802_

s,000,000,000 5,000,000,000

1,327,471,800 1,327,471,800

Cash

Cash

s00,700

i 5,850,000

16,000,000

23,000,000

43,408.000

98.s8 r,000
24,146,100

77.34s,000
71.438,534

78,924,744

l 9,393,586

55,1 12.880

5 8,248,066

I 22,867.568

282,862,,100
t iQ 7qi )oo

22

500.700

i 5,850.000

I 6^000.000

23,000,000

43,408.000

98.581.000

24,146.100

77.3,15,000

7 1.438.534

78924.744
1 9,393.586

55,1 t2.n80
5 tt"248.066

I 22.867,568

282.862.100

_139.793.200

22.
1,J27,471,800 _____sn:flf{0_

ffiW

t7

Taka



J0 June 2024 ll J0 June 202J[ -,
_______LL$9/29I _____18, p6,03!I17.00 Fair Value Adjustment Resene

18.{)0 Ceneral Resene

Opening Balance

Translered During the Ycar

Adj ustmenl,'Transf er f)urin g the Year

19"00 Depreciation Fund

Deprccration Furtd - Proicet
Depreciation Fund - Regular

19.01 Depreciation I.'und - Project

Narne o1'the project are given belorv

50.000 prepaid r:retc'r F.stablrshed DI'P
JGl-DSL center store building I)PP

19.02 Depreciation Fund

Opening balarrce

Add: .Additron dLrring the vear

Add: lnterest during the y'ear

DeprL'ciation Fund Managenrer'll created as per compar'l-y-.

Retained Eamings

Opening Balance

Less: ftior Yetr Adiustnent of Accurnulated Depreciation
Adjusted Retained Earnings as on 0l July 202J
Tralsfened During tlre Year

-!lransflr 
to Depreciatiol Fund For the Year

Payneni to Pctrobirngla

:l.t)0 Long'Iernr Borrorving-l,ocal

Opening balance

Add:Addition cluring the rear

L.ess. frrrrsl'ened lu cunenl portrorl

Adjustnrent

P roj eci:
Sy,lhet Cas transrnissioI Netrvork Upgradation Pro.ject

2?.0(f Foreign Loan l luctuation Difference

Opening balalce
Add: Foreign exchange lncreaserGain

Less; Foreign exch'a,,ge decreaseiioss (AdJustment)

P roject
flrird Natural Gas Developmenl Pro1ect

l--Ti-38i.000-llI s.a:o.zro ll
(l 1,850,290)

Oriental Bank Ltd. banking operation uas srspended b1'Bangladesh Bank artd also subseclrLcntll las takcn orcr bv lCB lslarnic Bank

LtdBargladesh Ilank lssrred 0ircular IlRI']Di(ll-l)651'9(10)2007-.1,1(r datcd 0l-08-01 lbr reorganization of Oriental Bank itd
r\ccordirrglv deposit holders rvere allowed a pofiroD ot ther deposit into bui'ing tlre shares ol ICB lslanjc Bank Ltd ln the process the

conrpany becarne orvrer ol' l,768,700 shares ol BDT ) 0 each anounling to BDT 1 7,687.000

Rq 957 5t) 89,857,532

89.857,532 Rg R57 51)

20.00

---------te,!5]l1l ---------!2,qIEL

f r-x7oo-ooolf r--lfuJx,?ooluul
I z o:s zzs qro ll :.:os.++o,o:: I

__ 4,99!21!229_ ___lj21J_t9Jli_

--

I I I li) )OO 0(,(r il I I 8t )OO U()(.) I

I :+:.:on ou,, ll :r.1.:u,, uon I

1,,128,700,000 l,;128,700,000

f lJ:.-rtr--2Jbs.lloolllf irJinourrsol
I rus.ons.oos ll I72.2lo.uri I

I t rr t tn nt, ll s, oru ,,r: I

r 99.578.898 I 99,578.898

199,578,898 199,578,898
rq0 {?R tot _

- 199,578,898

I 99,518,898

l8

19.01

t9.02

2,6311,278,990 2,365,{.10,033

Board decrsron No 4 I 8 date I 2-08-201 8

9,608,216. t.l3 8.382.116,482

r9.02

6.016,3?3,087 8.t82,346,;t82
3.185,092,91? 1,625.889,651

e,20 t,,166,004 I 0,008.236, I 3l
,. 1b5.068.008 r

(500,000,000j (400.000.000)

______it5z2lJ26 *___--Lqq!,?tqtil

20 1.368.806 140.552.806

-

20 1.368,806 2;t0,-552,806

..19.1 84.000 ,19. I 8,1.000

----------------
__]q2J_U,qE_ _______2!u!!d06_

I 62_ I 8,1,806 20 r ,368,806
t62,184,806 201,368,806

ICB Islami Bank L,imitecl

199,578,89Effi.W

37.00



'l he alllount represent deposits b1, the customers as securit-r' agarnst gas connection required under gas sLlppll- contracts are

shorvn as long terrr.r liabilities. Such deposits are not repa.vable till gas suppl-v to the custonlers continues

2{.00 Rctiremcnt I}enefit Obligations (Gratuit-v)

21.00 Securit-v Deposits - (lustomers

Caslr securit-v deposited bv customers.

lndustry
Ciaptive Porver

C]NG
'I ea- Estates

Corrmercial (Hotel, Restaurcnt & Others)

Domestic

Opening balance

Add: Provision during the i'ear

[-ess: Pa.vrnent/adjustment during the year

Provision fbr granritl' has been made on the basis o1' last

indn'idual offlccrs and statTof tlie compall-v.

25.0t1 Provision For Leave Pav

Opening balanoe

AdC: Provisron during the Year

l,ess Payment during the 1'ear

nronths basic Par

26.i)0 Deltrred I'ar Liabilitl'

0pening Balance

Add: Deferred l'ax (Gain)/[-oss fbr the year

i-ess: Adjustrnent during the ycar

Closing Balarrce

Reconciliatron of Det'erred Tax I-iabilities/(Assets )

As on 30 June 2024

1.20u.5.18 l.ru6. l'.\
I rll 6(ru l.7l-.t,')5

r ,3 61, I 98 2.781.868
- 1,583,330

1.364.198 1,200,5J8

two months basic pa-v multlplied by total length of sen'ice oi

798,660 752,580

798,660 798,660

798.660 198,660

Pror tsion fbr leave pay ha-s been made at one month of basic pa1' of each 
'vear 

of servioe' subject to maxinlum o1' eighteen

F;]f],-jjTlf]6Tm-l
I t qqq.zot.tst ll 678.204.404 |

I r.z:z.zso.ssz ll 60e,e46.3s5 II z+aq.sos ll 21.s44.t7s I

I zs.ros.s+z ll 67,1s4,2s0 I

I zo+ zrr.eso ll 22s.836,03s I

| +s+.sa+,srs ll ss+,sso,srs I4*
3.439.817,478 2,206,905,736

389.647.932 149.962.181

58 00 57,103.j05 -19,685,719

416.'7 5l,237 389.647.932

416.75 I,2J? J89.647.932

Particualrs Note(s) Carrying Value Tax Base
Temporary
DilTerence

Property, Plant & liquipment
(Except [-and)

3.00 1.804"206.307 503,379,109 1 
"300.827. 

I e8

Provision ibr lrrecoverable Debt 39.00 )i Jt() 976 (25.430.97 6

Retirement Beneflt Oblieations (Gratuitt) 2.1 00 I .364, I 98 1.364 198

Accrued Interest on FDR 14.00 351.-1 16,589 35 I,3 16,58q

Provisron For Leave Pav 25.00 798,660 { 798,660j

Temporary Taxable Difference t,624,549,953

Tar Rate 2i.50/c

Deferred Tax Liabilit-"- as on 30 Jqne 202{ 416,751,231

As on 30 June
Temporary
Difference

l'rop(rb.Plant&l:quiprnent ll l.ut,
LrceotlanJ) . ll

I .957,67 1.893 540.770,32 L00 I ,4 I 6.90 1.572

T Taxable Difference 1,116,90t,572
-l'ar 

R 275%

Delerred I'ax Liability as olllQL!!82!21 389.647,932



27.00 Liability For Gas Purchase

Opening balance

Add: Addition during the year

Add: VAT during the year (SGF-L & BGF'Ct.)
Add: Adjustment made during the year

L.ess: Paid during the 1,ear

Company wise trreak-up is as follows:

Sylhet Gas Fields Ltd.
Bangladesh Cas Fields Co. Ltd.
Petrobangla in a/c International Oil Companv

28.00 Liability For LNG Charges

Opening balance

Acld: Addition during the year

Less: Paid during the year

29"00 Gas Development Fund

Opening balance

Add: Payablc lbr the vear

[,ess: Paid during the vear

30.00 Energy Security Fund

Opening balance
Add: Pa1'able lbr the .v"ear

[.ess: Paid duling the _r'ear

-1 1.00 Gas Transmission Charges

Opening balance

Add: Payabte for the vear

Lcss: Paid during the vear

Company wise break-up is as follows;
Gas transnrission compan) Ltd. ( C'ftll)
l'ctrobangla
l'itas Gas I'& D Companl, i.td

12^00 VAT for Gas f)evelopment Fund

Opening balanoe

Add: Par,able lirr tire vear

l,css: Paid durrng the vear

1,071.625"036

5,475.409.785

1"578,3 13.169

54t.664.225
19,674,976,414 8,667,012,215
7.877.170,783 5,903,303,322

__l_L, 7e7,86!ll_ _____21 63! 08,8e1_

43.00

48.00

2,763.708.893
1,t.935.049,679

1"976,217.842

I I,797,805,631 2,763,708,893

This represents amount pa-v",able to gas producrng companies against their shares of margin

985.8 I 1.577

672.078.660
t0.139.915

1,700,559,744

1,125,282,4.5+

_575277290_

281.734,781
299.156.237

182,817,872

1.305.9 t7.978
800,640,435.
505,277,s43

2 l "730,506,948 3.210.553,081

44.0A 39,446,490,900 33,989,179,695
61,176,991,848 37,199,732,776
25,523,984,043 15,469,225,828

_1s,6s3,01 3,80s_ _4ff989q2!g*

387.209.434 97.945"80 I

15.00 t.t27.837,073 1,130,,159,685

I.5 r 5,046,507 1,228,405,486

'16.00

971,600,887 841,196,052

_543, 5,6n_ _193j,pp,434

505,277,s43 r04,531,090
1,195,282,201 1,201,386,888

2'76.223.554 161.160.768
47.00 t.957,026,931 853.096,.135

910,963,914 216,223,551

2.23 3.250.485

t.262.286,57 t

475.058.344
487.277.i t9

7.

970,963,913

1,014.257.203
73 8.033.6.19

t7s ())s 1-l 1

99.437.5 r-i

1,760,641

276,223,554

l().249.903

10.249.903

I 0.249.903

20



JJ.0t) Yalue Added Tax

Openrng balance
Add: Payable for the lear

l-css: Paid during the year

BERC Research Fund

Opening balance
Add. Pa.v-able fbr the y,ear

l.css Paid during the year

J5.00 Group Current Accounts

l)etrobangla current account
'l'itas 

Gas 'fransmission and Distribution Co. Ltd

BAPEX current account
Madhapara Hard Rock and Mining Project
Bakhrabad Gas S-vsterns Ltd
Gas'l'ransmission Co. Ltd (GTCL)

IIPGC[- rurrvnt aCeotlnl

SGFI. current account
PGCL rurrent account
[Sarapukuria Coal Mining
Sondarban Drstributron Colnpan-v [-td
jovpurhat Line Stone

Karnaphuli Gas Drstribution Co Ltd

*Amount within bracket denote-s receivable from group company

J6.00 (.reditors and Accruals

l'reditors tbr expenses

Creditors lbr other llnance
Sr'cirr it1 deposit (Cash)

l?.00 l.ong'l crm l,oan-Currcnt Portion

Opcnrng balance

Add: Transt'er liom loan account
Add. Ad.justrnent

l.ess I)ard tiuring the vear

Projects:
{.ias Supply to S.vihet Corlbine Clcle Shahalalal Facton
(ias Transmission Net \vork [Jpgradation Prolect

Beneficiarys' Profit Participation Fund

Openrng balance
Add: ['avable fbr the lear

[-ess l'ajd during thr: y'ear

F;-l[-T*',][.TPI
48.00

1 ,7 t2.936,773 572.436,s23
6,570,213,037 4,373.521.565
8,283,209,810 ;1,9;15,958,088

6 ,124 ,447 ,37 5 3 ,233 ,02t ,3 | s

-----2,!sry-4,$L

51.145,567
I 18,344,708 I 19,865,044
169,490,27 5 I 30,738,73 I

s6,040,163 51,14s,s67

l- e-ss*loll--------%r3s.o88l
I z.ooo.sor,slz ll l,oee,6l l,or r I

I ros,ssr,os: ll ros,rsr.:;: I

___-_2 W,6t t,6e s_ _w 4,0? L

_ ?rl0n

78,368,000 78,J68,000
j9J!4aa 3e.18.1.000

_______ErqJ!!_ ____l2J_Urql_

t-il
| :o rsq ooo ll -,r. ts* ,', ',' I

39,184,000 39,l8;1,00i)

t,712,936,773

l 0,873,6 87

21 00

39, l 84,000
39,1 84,000

I 20.91 2,9 I s

239.8,14, I 40
360,757,055

39, I 82,000
39, I 84,000

43.467 "163
120,912.9I 5

I 6,1,380,378

55. I 84.872
9.725.050

( r.179,564)
(23,6s7

( 1,371.513
xq 7r4

( i ,207.s82
(r,379.837

7 1,820

t69,445,-158
9.547

2t

34.00

38.00

49.00

7 1.820

I 0.169,69.1

9.5.+7



J9.00 Provision For lrrecoverablc Dcbts

Openrng balance
Add Addition durrng the _v"ear

l.css ,{djustnrent durine the rerr

{0.i)0 Provision For lncome'l'ax

t)perrrng balance
.,\dd: Proi ision during the 1,ear

[-ess: Payment/adjustment during the vear

{ 1.00 Gas sales

Poiver (PDts)-Govt
Pouer Non-Covt.

Captive porver- Industries generator

fe'rti I izer
lndustrial
I ca estate

Conrmercial (Holel. Restaurant & Others)
IJorrre.stic

CNG

.12.0(l 0ther 0perational Income

Surcharge lbr Late Pavment
lvleter Rcnt
Connection Charge
I leating Charge
Der:rand Charges

JJ.00 Gas purchases/Production charges
\ame of the Companies

Sy,lhet Gas Fields l.td
[3angladesh Gas Fields Compan], Lrd
Pctrobangla in a/c International Oil Conrpanv

i- "{'.ol5ulll-- '18'8u6-r+ol

I oo Ooo +;s | | , 5r2 ,r,' I

I t,n;r.0,5 ll J rzs.5!: i

I r orrz s is.oou ll I .l2 r.l I d er j 
I

I 1q1.050.946 ll -174.b+7.juE 
I

_-___ r,r$,q{€ze ___12!ql2]!51

Nore (s) - 27.00

'I'otal Gas purchase fbr the year 3.9-+.+ 82:l MMCNI

{.1.00 l,NG (lharges

'l'ype of user:

Power (['DB)
i:erLil izer
Inciusl.rial

l'ra cstate

flourntercral (Hotel. Restaurant & Others)
Domestic

CNG
Captive power - Industries generator

r-qr"l
fi*r-5 sq? r,s? rrtl
I *'oor'ii,o* i

| +.zzs,roo.r:r I

I :oz s.rz ;:; I

| :zs,o+:.n:; I

I r,qss,srs,,,:, I

I z.eot.az,t,vi 
I

| ,t.tzq.sor.oru 
I

__li,e!2Jle,6e!_

,.ffi'w

r--*TIT
I t:+. t rtl. txT 

l i 7.-145 5hq.40o

I -t: xr'r .8ol I I 2lE.lcl.uq2
I r: zor zo+ l l lit.i+6 ebo

I l:;:;u:;t ll tiilil lil
I zqs,so-1,+s: ll b 82,r.678 2+8

\ote (s) - 28.00 ___if4,q2i,6gg_ ____l2i1g12gfg!_

Thisrepresentscontributioito PurchaseLNGGasrvitheffectliomlsseptember20ls

F;_l["TH*lr--TP"l
25,430^976

51 00

57 00

30 June 202,1

Volume (CM) Taka

1.781,711,769

9 I 0,734.559

291.899,112
263,88I ..+4r1

32 I ,980.759
32.676.682

I 5,580..i(r0

153,678,7,s5

I 39.645.079

,i 777 7l) tli

I 3, I 54. I 05,090

8.564.945.797
4.222.178.702
9.449,,+ I ,+.004

389.832.8 I I

:175.20,1.024

:.766.2 17.613
:1.8 87.,s 7 7.769

1d.l&12- --_q2{!lt l&Us

?111. ll)
- 2.098,83.+

25,{30,976 25,430.976

________?14!pz!_ _______2utq2z6

8,251,381,721 7 ,619,61I .712
1,314,842,422 63t,769,979
9,566,224,143 8,251,38t ,721

9,566,224,t43 E.251.381.721

30 June 2023

1.365,326,909

1 ,3t 1.784,679

217.163,050
337,721,943
312.3r4,824

29.30 1 .984
20,99.1.290

i63,59,1.668
138.620.236

r 6,547,289,6 l 8

7.543,157,114

5.800, I 79,60 I

5.306,465,r129

5.928,5 86,479
3 52,750.85 7

5,+.1.946.89?

2,9t 1.951.312
4,808.509.1 53

_____!25gd2li!t_

f-l8r9qoxllT ,.5r,JRul
I :s,l.oot.oz: ll i2s 282 r,19 I

I t+oozlqs.s+:ll sr:z-lto.usol

-____Ilf]!{12, 622_ _-5,!zilg2l!!____lt,e3!t!!,ry_

22



45.00 Cas Development F'und

'l'1'pe of User
l)o*er (PDB)

Irerti I izer

lndustrial
'l-ea estate

Colnmercial (Hotel. Restaurant & Others)

Domestic

CNG
Captrr e pouer - [ndustries generator

Nole (s) - 29.00

'16.00 Energy Security Fund Contribution

Type of user

Po.,ver (PDB)
Ferti hzer

lndr.rstrial
'I ea estate

Comrnercial (Hotel, Restaurant & Others)

l)ornestic
('N(;
L ipti\'e Do\\'er

Notr (s) - 30.00

{7.00 Gas'f ransmission Charges

\anre of the Compan_v.'

Cas Transrnissron Companv i-rmrted (GI'CL)
Petrobangla agalnst IOC transmissron charges

Titas Cas Transmission and Distribution Companl Ltd.

18.00 \'alue Added Tar (!',\T)

Svlhet Gas tields ltd (SGITL)

BaDgladesh gas f'relds co ltd. (BGFCL)

Petrobangla (lOC) gas flelds

BERC Rcsearch Fund

'I,r. pe of user;
l)oti er (PDB )

Ferti I izer
I nd ustrial
'l ea estate
(lornmercial (Hotel. Restaurant & Others)
Dorncstio
{. t\( r

Captnc pow'er - Industnes generator
\ote (s) - 34.00

Operating erpcnse

Direct costs

Ernployee Cost

Repair and Maintenance

Securitv Erpense

Other Direct Cost

Adrninistrative Costs

__3 9 4 1 W,606_ __J-J21,837,07 3_ ___1{9C!2{g!_

447.320.128

44.336.7 I 5

1 12,3 1 4.3s6
14.42.6,35'.7

15.421,793

8 1,1 74,5 l9
2 12,303,093

505,607,296

50,3 82,63 I

I 46,042.408

1.1.804,269

15,219,871

82.496,327

208.208. I 22

]l12 161

2.7r1,01r,080
268,701.364
324.178.487

32,86 1.862

1 5,768,704

I 55,506,742

r 41 ,205,91 5

2,711,03r.080
268.707,364
32.1,1 78.,+87

32,86 I .862
r 5,768,704

l 55.506.742

Il i.lU-..91,i
rL)i irrt Ji)

______rry,81,@!_

,146,069.597

56,2 5 5,008

1 38,433,655

12.960.644

18,528,4i9
86.259,617

210,508,51 1

1.444.21

50,1,193,816

63,926,146

I 42,060,049

1 1.300, 1 60

20.53 1,426

87 
"664.228

206,4.18. ri1
I 63.262,90ii

I

Note (s)- 31.00 _____],ql{4Jil_
l'hts rr'presents payable to Cas l'ransnrission Conrpanv Lrrrited lbr Lrse oftheir transnrission lincs

i.102,347.646
642, I 6 1.985

tl qt?

1.133,774,19s
842.143,641

591 109 txl
255.167,16)

853,096,435

850,524,4 84

727.788,6 85

27 00

21 00

33 00

__-&51!d2!,U2_ ______iJ5!,!l1Jt5_
l9.0tl

l.7l l.0i 1.08()

268.107 364

321. l 78.187

32.86 I,862
I -s,768.704

I 55.506,742

i11.205.9t5
195 56145)

____1,e1d!21,606_ __l_l_LIUgq_ ______1u{!t{1{

500i
50 02

50.03

50 0.1

81.i22,61 l

8.874,3 84

8.059. I I 0
J )1S 6rA

9,728,856
986.7 t2
112.971

81,103,56i
I 0,228, I 83

9,7 I I ,824
885,693

383.983
4,95'7.449

4,200,169

986,602,07 I

5,732.92 t

23

l- b37ir5$l I- br..o?5.tr.n
I ,+ o,ro :+; I I 5e 147 (,iL, I

I u 712 084 ll ,tro8 rrit, I

I zzr.soo.:s+ ll zoo:zr.o:s I

s0"00

1,007,99,1,007

9.292.20 8

1,017,286,215



50.01 Employee cost

C)fficers'salarl
Staff salary

Special Bcnefits allorvance 59'o

Ilducational allou,ance
Overlime
Ilouse rent allorvance
G raturt\'
Leavc pav

Irestival bonus

lncentive bonus

Bangla noboborsho Ilonus
Liveries and unifonn
Recreation allou ance

Companv's contribution io pro\ident fund
Cas subsrdy

Medical allorvance
l,unch subsidv-staff
Lunch subsidy-of trcers

Medioal erpenses
Welllre expenses

Group insurance
Washing ailowance
Conveyance allorvance
Pension fund
I Ionoran urn

Ilecrurtrlent F\penses,others
Others

Repair and maintenance

Vehrcles
Plant and P:peline machinerl
BuiJding

I-ut tttlure. fi xturc: and,,1Ir!c c\tuinlnenl

0ther Direct Costs

Travelling expenses

Tclephone and teler
Fuel, oil and lubricants

Electric itv
Transport hire
Office rent
Municipal tax and transmission licence t'ees

I nsLrrance

Training expenses

Wages ofu'orkers (casual labour)
Enterlainrnent expenses

Llectric acccssorie,.

I3ank charges

Legal Erpenses & Consuhancr Fees

Intenair]ment allorvance
Donation and subscription
Dlrectors' honorar: urn

Audit fees

Crockerres and cutleries
L)onrestic r-Lse ol' gas

Residential furnishing
CSR

Others

I- 30 Jr* ror3--l
lrrml

||?{760.ilr,l
| 

6r 166.010 

II :8ror5r I

I rorrqzsr; I

I or.ro, so: 
I

I 1.737.oq5 II rz.s-ls + r: I

| +r.o:2.:so 
II 11.7u0.98s I

Lat8887 I

| :n.or:.sos 
I

I ro.+:0.+ro 
I

I ll,a7l I

I s.o+.r.:. r 
II s.51.+l+ I

I :.ssu..l;r I

I :,:+ t, r+,., I

I :.+o:.soz I

I s.t us.rr+ I

I s.++s.r+o II soo sz; I

I sqs sro II ":::l:r: 
I

| ,+or:ro I

| ;:,, rso I

606,675,826

T ,,.+887{
I ll{ 7li7 251 I

I r;,sos,z+u I

| :oz.:z-r I

59, I 17,010

l-- rrssx?r-lI ::r;:;l: I

I o.s.ro.;l, i

I r r.:o:.0+: II +14oso7 I

I :r rre rr.r I

I r.t++.onu II :..t:s r+s I

I -,r lse 851 I

| :.ru: rsz II +sz.zv: I

I o.:sz.vo,, II ro lor roT l| :::, II sss rs+ II :.:so.:uu I

I :os.ooo I

I so.nsn I

I +0.:o: II r:s sr: I

| , oru.ru,, 
I

I :.]:l.ri il I

50.02

1 93,537,688
66,649 _121

I I )10.172
3. t 60.9,+4

26.719.137
9.1. I 90.669

1.208,990
15.060.6.1,+

34.9_s I ,8 I2
12,8 82.622

.1,287. 163

| 7 ,67 4,290
1 5.769,690

1i ))6
6,0 r 8,2i3

lL),925,6,+4

5, l 62.695
6,5 56,940
) qoJl ) 11

5,667 ,174
5,625,7 80

9,16,654

1.437,395
5 8,090.983
1.1.5 18.098

l. i 16.667
I 82,082

7 All rq?

47,,110.41q

17.912,553

7 4,090,213
50.03

I 1.328.069
5. i 96.094

7.937,693

7.1 60. r 68

.20.8 I 1.002

1.994,912
30.628.733
, 1t7 RJq

7,968,468

'+5,9I 8,998
-+.,+Ii9.73 5
1 I ii iq I

8.-<37,791
.+9. t85.673

962. I 08
2.t92,710

260.00c
37 279
3 8.8 tt0

6.900.000

,17 4.57 1

221,566,35;l

21
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50.0.1,{tlministrative costs

Oflice, stationery and printing
Advertisement

Newspaper and periodicals

51.00 Irrecoverable Debts
lrrecoverable Debts calculation ii.3oh on debtors (Dornesttc

customcrs , Hotel & resturent )

52.00 Depreciation
Depreciation Calculation shwon Annerure A

53,00 Non-Operational lncome

Sale oftender schedule

Suppliers registration fees

SaJe of prpeline materials (customer finance)
Sale ofgas bill books

Sale of Condenset

Other rental income

Penalty
Miscellaneous income

56.00 Provision for contribution to BPPF

(Details are given in note 2. I I )

57.{Xl lncome'I'ax Erpcnse

Provision fbr incorne tar llrl 27.5o.,o on accoLrnting prolit

57.01 Computation of Income 'l ar

TotalTaxable Income
Net Proflt Bclore Tar
Add: lnterest on Depreciation Fund

Add: Expenses to be seperateh' considered

Accounting Deprecialion

L.ntertai nnrent [rrpenses

Add: Other inad rnissible allo\r'anccs

Donation & Subscriptron

lrrecoverable Debt

5{.00 Finance lncome

Interest on Frxed Deposrt

Interest on S'l D Accounts

lnterest on EmploYee Loan

lntcrest 0r] lnter-Companv l-oan

55.00 Finance expcnse

'llris represents interest on iocal ADP ioan rhich rs made uD as fbllows

S1'lhct Gas l'ransmission Net\\'ork Upgraclatron Pro jecl

l9 00

3 tl|)

19.02

52 0t)

5() 0i

50 0l

1..18 8,220

1_\72,172

63 r ,816
9,292,208

...---.-..-..---

________105,05!&!_

222.500
725,650

6 8,339,549

2 I ,860
869.400

4,953, I 99

2.423.617

263.7 s6.666
3.11,312,,171

538.0 I 6,290

I 62,485. I 09

21.752.919

r .403,4I 4

____1264!!-12_

2,231 ,11 6

2,951 ,184
550,01I

5,732,92t

______-____2J2 L

I 72.2J0.045

151.000

665,732

133,128,125

9,1 4u

3, I 68,207

4,61 8,1 3 9

, )JA 1l(

14,047,144

I s8,236,840

33,1,6 I 4,09i
93,04r1,806

2 1.870.668

'+5,+,969

-----

7.460.000 9.02 8.000

7.460.000 9.028.000

I8 000 239,844,139 r20,912,91s

40 00 ____!_44,842,!22_ 631,769,979

4.5 57,03 8,644

I 07,1 70,049

I-ess Allowable Erpenses

fax Depreciation

Business Income Before Separaie Consideration of Entertainment Expenses

Entertainnrent Allorrance
Total Taxable Income
l-J\ RJte
'fax Payable on To'tal 'faxable lnconre

I 70. I 58,6,13

962, I 08

962,108

49,594.537

4,785,i34,907
4,489.73s

4,781,245,172

27.Sol,

2-<

_____JlJ!g12122_ffiW



]\linimum'I.rx Parble ti/S l6l (2)

Gross Ileceipt During the Year
'[ ax Rale

N'linrrrrum'l ax llndcr

I'ar Deducted at source tr/S 163 ({)
Tar l,iabilitl for the ,"-ear (Higher of A, B, C)

Deferred Tax (lncome)/Expense

Del'errsd frr r lnrorrrc r [:rperrs.

Jilendra Kumar Das

Company Secretary

30 Junc 202,1

57, I 03,305
57,103,305

13.313.820,217

0.60"1'
d39,882,922

1,299,648,166

I,314,842,422

39,685,7 49

39,685,7 49

irnd t'erc approretJ br thc Board o1'Direcrors on 2{.10.202,1 (527'l'Bcrard I\,1ccting)

and rverc sisncd on its bchaif br

Md. Atiqur Rahman

Managing Director
Md. HafizLrr Rahman Chowdhurv

Director
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A

SL. No. Name of the Bank
Balance during year

2{t23-2024

I Sonali Bank Ltd 2 1.02s.000

2 anata Bank Ltd ? l7t lsrr 71i

3 Baneladesh Krishi Bank 1.145,096,0rJ2

4 Agranr Bank Ltd. qqt 570 ?00

luvestmellt Corporation ol Bangladesh (lCB) 695,383, l 85

6 Rupali Bank Ltd 5 82,798, I 95

7 BASIC Bank Ltd. 33.245.220

Total : 5,944,418,6 l7

Jalalabad Gas Transmission And Distribution System Limited
List of Investment in FDR

As at 30 June 2024

Annexure - C

Government Bank

Non-Government Bank
SL. No. Name of the Bank Balance (BDT)

I AB Bank Ltd. r 6 I ,210.031
2 Fir:t Scuuritl l:lanti Bartk Lttl 89.7 t7 .23t)

3 Sooial lslami Bank Ltd I 75,056.361

4 Union Bank Ltd. I 69,001,498

5 Modhumoti Bank Ltd 5.3 I 7.000

6 South Bangla Agr. & Commerce Bank Ltd. l 8.5 I 1,403

7 Meghna Bank Ltd. 25.732,841

8 NRB Global Bank Ltd. 22,3 56,560

9 NRB Bank Ltd, 38. I 9 1.131

0 South East Bank Ltd. lq I 50 rir

BRAC Bank Ltd 21.0(r2.55.1

2 UCBL Bank Ltd 62,011,0_t 5

3 Exim Bank Ltd )) 1q{l iR7

4 lFlC Bank Ltd. 32.86 1.140

5 Midland Bank Ltd r 0,5 14.000

6 National Bank Ltd. 2t "782,440
7 One Bank Ltd. 6t.814.471
8 Community Bank Ltd I 0.480.000

9 BCBL 22,11 9,i3 6

l0 lslarri Bank PLC 1.500.000.00()

Total 2,519,6'l(r.4.ll
Grand Total (A+B) : 8,364,06s,060

29



Jalalabad Gas Transmission And Distribution System Limited
Statement of Budget Variance Analysis

For the )'e4r ended 30 June 2024
Annexure- D

in lac

A B C D=B-C

!

;
J

;l

-5

6
,7

8

I
l0

il
tl
ll
I1

i,i
l5
IJ
lti
i9

20

2l
22

23

2.1

2_i

26

2,1

Emplyee Cost

Otlicers'salary

Stafl salary

Speciai Benelits allo*,ance -596

Educational allorvance

House rent allor.vance

Festival bonus

Incentive honus

Medical allorvance

lvledical expenses

Conveyance allowance

Overtime

Liveries and unrlbrrns

\\/ashing allorvances

W'eltare expenses

[-eave pay

Gratuity

Contribution to pension fund

Rccreation allou,ance

l-unch subsrdr' (Stal'l's)

Lur-rch subsidr, (0l}icer)

Group insurance

Contribution to provident fund

Gas subsidy

Honorarium

Bangla nobabarsho bonus

Recruitment Expenses

Other

| .'7 47 .66

6l 1.66

28 20

8l1.64

470 27

337 01

85.22

24.93

596

266.98

2.69 t3

8.07

5 t.89

178._18

17.38

643.49

164.36

25 81

t3.11

,54.18

0.35

59.43

i8 47

)4 69

94 64

1.936 12

666 9t)

130 00

36.00

951 28

350 00

350.00

I 10.00

30.00

15 00

268 00

185 00

950

5 7.00

I92 00

21.15

700.00

190.00

52 00

70.00

67.00

038

65.00

251 38

43.00

80 00

15 00

r qt5 ]R
666 50

11240

3l 6l
9419r
349 52

328 83

109.26

29 08

t4 3'.1

26i 79

1'76 74

q 4'l

56 67

1 50.6 1

12.09

5 80.91

I --i 7. ?0

,5 l.6l
65.5 7

56.26

0.35

50.1 8

145 t8

42.87

21 .27

182

091
() l()

17 6t.)

..1 39

937

048

2t.t7
0.7 4

092
063
0 2r

826

0.0i
0li

4l i9
906

I 19.09

l2 30

017
.i."13

t0.74

00i
-r.82

106 20

0 li
58 7i
ii:18

Suh total 6,063.51 6,8.1l.9l 6,375.95 465.96

30

sl. "Description

A etna I Budset Actual
Yariance

1O -Irrne ?ll?1 10 -Irrne ?O?d lll -Irrne ?O?/
Tekl T*kc Tckc Tckq

r\

ilI
I

r-(
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ln

A B C D=B-C

28

2q

30

il
32

-tJ

34

i5
36

37

38

39

40

,1 I

42

43

44

:1,5

-16

4,1

18

-t9

50

5l

52

53

54

5-5

,s6

57

58

59

60

Director IlonorariunVfbes

Audit fbes

Printing and stationery

Telephone and telex

Electricitl' expenses

Electric accessories

Travelling expenses

Transport hire

Entertainment expenses

Training expenses

Legal f'ees & Consultanc-v Fees

lnsurance expenses

Bank charges

Books and periodicals

Municipal tar and transmission Iicence lees

Fuel, oil and lubricants

Transporl rent

Repair and maintenance of vehicles

Repair and maintenance o1'plant and p.line machinery

Repair and nraintenance ofburlding. etc.

Repair and maintenanceol'fumrture, flxture & Off. eqp

Donation and subscription

Advertisernent

Crockeries and cutleries

Gas bill for resthouse & others - own use

Residential fumishing

Entertainment Allo',vance

Wages olirregular,/ Oulsourcing rvorkers

Securit.v expenses

CSR

Others

Sub total
Grand total
Non cash expenses

Depreciation

Irrecoverable Debts

Sub total

22.50

2.05

22.31

57 .93

65.36

4.88

39.85

44.40

21.92

23.28

I,l6l.0l
18.15

62.5 8

5.50

24-1.29

64.81

133.93

64.89

387 87

135 09

3.52

887

29 52

0.51

0.46

126

002

421 60

724 08

59 50

25.49

25 00

6.00

45.00

62 00

90 00

22 00

120.00

55.00

45.00

320 00

850.0t)

55 00

10-5 u0

800

3 50.00

I 00.00

300 00

80 00

650 00

25 r.00

10 00

10.0c)

42.00

2.00

L00

250
I00

460 00

750 00

70.00

55 00

21.93

2.60

44 88

51 96

71.60

21 56

r 13.28

49.95

44.90

79 68

.19I 86

23.88

85 38

6.32

306 29

79.38

208 II
79 43

47 4.tA

179.1 _1

&.24

9.62

1i 72

0.37

039

459. I 9

'747.42

69.00

24.'.l 5

i07
110

0 12

l0 ()4

llJ 40

011

6.'72

5.05

0. l0
240 32

358 l4
il ll
t9 62

r68
1-1 7I

20 62

91 89

t). -5 7

l7i 90
'71 g1

\16
{) itt
028

1.6i

0.61

250
L0t)

0 81

2 -s8

I00
.10 25

3,859.83 ,1,912.50 3,796.91 1,145.59

9,923.34 I I,78,1.,1I 10,172.86 l,6l1.55

1.722 30

20 99

1,713.29

3,000.00

95 00

3,09s.00

1,656.69

l,656.69

1.343.-l I

79 01

1,122.32

Grand total 11,666.63 14,879,41 11,829.55 3,033.87
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Jalalabad Gas Transmission And Distribution System Limited
Key Performance Indicator

For the year ended 30 June 2024

Annexure- E

(BDT in lac)

tQuick Assets= Total Current Assets - Invenlorr,

rn on total

revcnue:

ol'retum on

ital employed = Total Assets - Current Liabilites

Itatc o1'retum on average net llxed assets(ROR):

Net proflt befbre tar+ interest cost X I 00

Avcrage llxed assets

Dci.rt- service ratio:

Net profit after tar + interest cost + depreciatron

interest cost + Current portion ol long tenn loan

Sales pcr

err rplovee:

Debtors in month (With
Bulk) :

L)ebtors in rnonth lNon
Bulk) :

Nct prclrt belbre
lax per employee:

Operating profit ratio:

Earnings Per Share:

Nel Asset Value Per

+Nei Aseets: Total Assets

L)evidenC Pay-Out Ratio

l'otal sales revcnue

Average no. of emplol,ee

Debtors lor qas sales

Average 3 - month gas sales

Debtors lor gas sales

Average 3 - month gas sales

Net proflt belbre Tzix

Average no of emplol'ee

Ooeratine profit X 100

Sale-q

Net Profit alier Tax

No. of Shares

Net Aseets

No ol'Shares

Current [-iabrlities

Total Devidend Paid

. 
Net Protit After Tar

(+5.,i70+75)X 100
I lf l+'o

36.7 69

15.57U X 100
t, )q 7r,

696,872

15.570 X 100

l8ojr, 25 23oh

Lll:98.86

71 .97

Tu.nes

l 543 45

8 70 Months

1.62 Months

I 00.93

5.36%

23 99

r36 04

'15+392

696.8'72
t{a

527.867
60,700

30.616

18,924

4,(.570

452

37.364 X 100

696.872

3 1.85 l
1.32'.7

I 80 592

t--\l/

5.000

31,85 I

L l:l

0.84:l

4.62%

t2.89%

4:96

11 660h

37.49

- Times

1 086.1 7

4 54 Months

1.38 Months

50.1 6

3.66%

t2.25

t 1],62

l:l

l0o/o-20o/'

l5oh-20oio

70:3 0

Not less than

Not less than

i-2 tirnes

3.5 N4onths

3.5 Months

32

Sl. No. Particulars
30 June 2024 30.Iune 2023 Standard

l'aks Raf io Retio Retin

l5

l.

2.

J

,1

5

6

1

ii

9

t0

II

t2

l_1

t4

C urrent assets

Cunent liabilities

Quick assets

Current liabilrties

Net profit before tax X I00
Total sales revenue

Net profit betbre Tax .X 100

Capital employed

[)ebt-cquity ratio:
Year end lone term loans

Capital and reserves

Current ratio:

(Jr-nck ratio:

1.622

I 40.083

15.70% 24.60%


